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OTAGO SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.

H.—238.

No. of Sheep on

April 30,| April 30
1927, 1928.
WALLACE CoUNTY—Ccontinued.
Ryan, E., Beaumont, Nighteaps 28 46
Ryan, J. T, Bayswater (rural dehvery) 1,445 | 1,089
Otautau
Ryan, John, Bayswiter, Otautau 1,248 | 1,244
Sandry, Mrs. L., Gummie’s Bush 936 | 1,043
Sanford, Samuel J., Clifden .. 1,038 | 1,070
Saunders and Mitchell, Scott’s Gap 550 789
Saunders Bros., Box 30, Otautau 730 8§70
Saunders, David (Dunearn rural dehvery) 1,356 | 1,459
Winton
Saunders, John, Dunearn, Winton 409 477
Scobie, W., Eastern Bush 2,102 | 2,589
Scobie, W. 8., Orawia 2 19
Scott, A. P., Aparima .. .. .. 346 311
Scott, J., Wairio (rural delivery), Otautaun — 440
Scott, J. T., Orawia .. .. 1,266 950
Scott, P., Tuatapere 537 563
Scott, P. J. D., Clifden .. 700 785
Scott, R., Box 14, Tuatapere 655 544
Scott, R. H., Lumsden .. 900 | 1,115
Scott, William J., Clifden 1,436 | 2,160
Searle, John, Nightcaps 160 187
Shaw, J., Box 37, Orepuki 20 39
Shearing, R. G., Waipango 294 772
Sheddan Bros., Orawia .. v 2,305 | 3,566
Sheddan, R. (rural delivery), Otautau 1,618 | 1,716
Sheehy, J., jun., Lumsden 812 826
Sheridan, Mrs. M., Gropers Bush, P ., Fmr- 972 340
fax
Sim, E. K. (Otautau Property), Pukemaori | 1,217 | 1,234
Sim, E. K., Pukemaori . . 890 774
Sinclair, Donald and Sons, nghtca.ps 863 | 1,217
Skeggs, H. E., Pahia 114 09
Smellie, Wllham Otautau 256 503
Smith, C. E., Tuatapere — 102
Smith, H. and G. R. , Bailey, nghtcaps 1,077 | 1,420
Smith, J. R. and W., Matuku 1,850 | 2,010
Smith, R. A, Matuku 420 722
Sounness, Alexander, Otautau 665 641
Soper and Sons, Five Rivers . .. | 1,680 | 2,255
Spillane, Cornelius P., Box 54, nghtcaps . 454 451
Spratt Bros., Drummond .. 204 291
Stalker, C. G Fairfax .. — 65
Stalker, L., and Sons, Bayswater (rural de- k,640 | 1,743
livery), Otautau
Steven and Co., Castle Downs Station, | 5,470 | 3,548
Dipton
Stevens, C. S., Gorge Station (private bag), | 2,186 | 2,171
Lumsden
Stevens, R. L., Waipango — 353
Stewart, Alexander, Scott’s Gap (rural de- 1,174 | 1,774
livery), Otautau
Stewart Bros., Aparima (rural delivery), 167 218
Otautau
Stewart, J., Otaitai Bush — 301
Stewart, T. M., South Hillend 712 712
Stoddart and McIntosh, Pukemaori — 676
Strang, William, Waimatuku 295 346
Stroud Bros., Wrey’s Bush .. 906 946
Strudwicke, ank Box 21, nghtoaps 1,067 | 1,261
Stuck, R., Orepuki . 150 304
Sutton, F Trank Drummond 849 936
Swap, A. J., Otautau .. .. .. 365 457
Swift and Co. (Limited), Dunrobin Station, | 5,388 | 4,875
Matuku
Taylor, A. G., Scott’s Gap (rural delivery), 80 247
Otautaun
Taylor, A. 8., South Hillend 338 469
Taylor, . J., Heddon Bush .. .- 301 386
Taylor, ¥. N. (rural delivery), Heddon Bush 482 505
Taylor, J. M., Gladfield (rural delivery), 760 769
Otautau
Taylor, 8. G. (rural delivery), Heddon Bush 316 418
Te Anau Downs Station (c/o Manager), | 5,500 | 6,100
Te Anau
Teviotdale, David, Isla Bank . 1,354 | 1,598
The Redcliff Runs Assoclatlon Redchﬁ 9,255 | 9,097
Station, Otautau
Thompson, A. H., Ringway Siding, Otautau — 295
Thompson, J., North Otautau .. 83 114
Thompson, J. N Otautau 468 450
Thomson, W., Otautau .. 173 176

Warrace CouNTY—Cconiinued.

Thornton, J. A., Waimatuku
Tippet Bros., Tuatapere
Todd, W}lham Maori Hill Estate, Pukemaorl
Tomhnson A., Orawia ..
Tomlinson, George, Orawia
Turnball, C., Thornbury
Turnbull, R. C., Blackmount
Turner Bros., Matuku
Turner, Fred J., Mossburn
Turner, I. A., Fairfax
Valli, James, Wairio ..
Waddell, T. K., Matukn
Walker, William, Dipton
Wallace, S., Ohai
Walsh, J., Nightcaps .. .. ..
Ward, A. E., (rural delivery), South Hillend
Ward, C., Longwood .. ..
Ward, H. F., Fairfax
Ward, L. Longw ood ..
Ward, S., Aparima (rural dehvery)
Ward, W H., Lumsden. .
Watson, A. R Dipton .
Watson Bros., Colac Bay
Watson, T. M., Ohai
Watson, Henry, Pahia .. .
Watson, James, Feldwick, Orawia
Watson, Mrs. I., Kintail Narrows, Rlverton
Watson, W., Heddon Bush . ..
Weir, \Vlllmm H., P.O. Box 69, Otautml ..
Welsh dJ., Opio, nghtcaps ..
Whelan, D., Orepuki
White, Andrew, Isla Bank
White, C. M., Waipango
White, M., Tuatapete ..
Whyte A. J., Scott’s Gap, via Otautau
Whyte, A. L., Te Tua
Whyte, D. B., Clifden
Whyte, P. A., Pukemaori
Whyte, W. A., Clifden ..
Wilding, E. A., Ohai
Williams, G., Falrfax ..
Williams, J., Gladfield, Drummond
Williams, R (rural delivery), Otautau
Willis, G., jun Gummie’s Bush ..
Wllson, G., Drummond
Wilson, Mrs M. B, Drummond
i Wllson, James T, Merrivale (rural dehvery)

Otautau
Wilson, Robert, Castle Rock, Lumsden
Wilson, S., Clifden
Wohlers, F Thornbury
Wood, J. N Pahia . .
Woodhead Vvﬂham, Drummond
Woodhead, W. J., Drummond
Young, Da,vid, Orawia, e
Young, I. H., Orepuki ..
Young, J. A., Tuatapere
Young, R. S., Orepuki ..
Young, Thomas H., Waihoaka
Young, William, Mosshurn

STEWART ISLAND COUNTY
(In Southland Subdivision).
Dawson, William, Stewart Island. .
Isaac, James, Ruapuke
Kihau, Miss V., Ruapuke Island, Bluﬂ
Leask, G. P., Ha,lf moon Bay, Stewart Island
McOarthy, Mirs. H. A., Ruapuke Island, Bluff |
Newton, Mrs. Geolge, Ruapuke, Bluff
Nilsen, Hans C., The Neck, Half-moon Bay
Rita, Henry, Ruapuke, Bluff ..
Robertson, William, Half-moon Bay
Russell, R., Ruapuke Island, Bluff
Topi, Maurice, Ruapuke Island, Bluff
Traill, A. W., jun., Half-moon Bay, Stewart
Island
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10,367
1,105
790
500
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700
61
255
72
132
1,160
126
459
98
366
310
2,125
421
209
416
271
284
52

705
774
590
774
2,312

942
546
150
92
103

443
147

63
264
454
230

13
109
303
948

i523,048

571,570

362
60
130
103 |

|
|

\_
|

203
150 |
210 |
189
1,554
25¢
| 925

|
I 4,971

No. ot Sheep on

April 30,

1928.

264
1,244
527
558
945
329
10,365
1,145
§23
103
779
202
1,042
700
275
40
142
184
152
167
1,128
261
171
439
132
311
381
2,326
664
Nil
260
455
325
Nil
50
789
829
745
972
2,713
196
1,168
550
162
640
70
110

463
Nil
36
Nil
52
291
625
270
357
99
406
1,393

380
71
50

102

Nil
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272
168
1,079
208
908
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